

\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11217/2019**

SAI KRIPA ENGINEERING WORKS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Archit Vasudeva, Advocate

versus

**LABOUR OFFICER, (DISTRICT SOUTH), OFFICE OF JOINT
LABOUR COMMISSIONER**

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 21.01.2020

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in terms of order dated 15.11.2019, they have already deposited 50% of the awarded amount which is Rs.5,87,893/-.

Notice to the respondent could not issue since process fee was not filed by the petitioner.

On the petitioner taking steps within a week, issue notice to the respondent by ordinary process as well as by speed post, returnable on 23.04.2020.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 21, 2020

vk