

\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11217/2019

SAI KRIPA ENGINEERING WORKS

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

LABOUR OFFICER, (DISTRICT SOUTH), OFFICE OF JOINT
LABOUR COMMISSIONER

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **18.08.2020**

In view of the prevailing Covid-19 pandemic, the proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.

Notice could not issue to the respondent since process fee filed by the petitioner was returned under objection.

On the petitioner furnishing e-mail address of the respondent and taking steps within four weeks, issue notice to the respondent by all the permissible modes, returnable on 14.12.2020.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 18, 2020

vk