



\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11217/2019 & CM APPL. 49149/2019**

**SAI KRIPA ENGINEERING WORKS** ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S K. Sharma, Advocate. (through  
VC).

versus

**LABOUR OFFICER, (DISTRICT SOUTH), OFFICE OF JOINT**

**LABOUR COMMISSIONER** ..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Advocate.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar and Ms. Samyukta  
Dorman, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **16.05.2024**

At joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, list on 15<sup>th</sup>  
October, 2024.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**MAY 16, 2024**

**rk/db**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*