



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11217/2019 & CM APPL. 49149/2019**

SAI KRIPA ENGINEERING WORKSPetitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Dagar, Advocate.

versus

LABOUR OFFICER, (DISTRICT SOUTH), OFFICE OF JOINT
LABOUR COMMISSIONERRespondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

15.10.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. No time left.
2. Re-list on 28.04.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any