



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11217/2019 & CM APPL. 49149/2019**
SAI KRIPA ENGINEERING WORKSPetitioner

Through: Mr. Tejas Singh, Advocate.

Versus

LABOUR OFFICER, (DISTRICT SOUTH), OFFICE OF JOINT
LABOUR COMMISSIONERRespondent

Through: Mr. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD along with Mr. Abhishek
Yadav, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
10.11.2025

1. Both sides are represented.
2. Registry is directed to ensure that Trial Court Record comes on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 28.01.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/rs