



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11217/2019, CM APPL. 49149/2019**

SAI KRIPA ENGINEERING WORKSPetitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma, Mr. Rahul Sharma,
Mr. Yogender Kumar, Mr. Suryansh
Kishan Razdan, Advocates.

versus

**LABOUR OFFICER, (DISTRICT SOUTH), OFFICE OF JOINT
LABOUR COMMISSIONER**Respondent

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD.
Ms. Samyukta Doreman, Advocate
for respondent no.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

28.01.2026

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, who seeks some time to go through the TCR and address submissions, and learned counsel for the respondent no.2, who seeks an adjournment, renotify on 18.05.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/rd